PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6989097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERHEALTH NUTRACEUTICALS INCORPORATED	03/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONZA CONSUMER HEALTH INC.	
Street Address:	5451 INDUSTRIAL WAY	
City:	BENICIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14153841
Application Number:	10340980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPBN-167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXA J. HUNTER
SIGNATURE:	/alexa j. hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name-Change-to-Lonza_Consumer_Health_Inc_#page1.tif source=Name-Change-to-Lonza_Consumer_Health_Inc_#page2.tif

PATENT 506942260 REEL: 058299 FRAME: 0672

EFFECTIVE DATE

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

C1199303>

FILED Secretary of State
State of California
FEB 2.7 2020

180

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of InterHealth Nutraceuticals Incorporated, a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Lonza Consumer Health Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation is 1,000 and the total number of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock is zero. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
- The future effective date of the foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation shall be March 1, 2020.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: <u>February</u> 27, 2020

Beth A.C. Tormey, President

Mary Helex Lucero, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 058299 FRAME: 0673

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the oxiginal record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office,

FEB 28 2020 65

Cate:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State
PATENT

REEL: 058299 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 10/26/2021